# 505244178 12/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5290957

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA ON COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 046058 Frame 0383. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STREET ADDRESS IN THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA SHOULD BE CORRECTED FROM "1600 AMPHITHEATRE DRIVE" TO "1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY".RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:504977340

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYCE REID	10/02/2017
DAVID WORSHAM	09/28/2017
ANDREY DORONICHEV	09/28/2017
JOSHUA AUSTIN	10/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15951673

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125098880

**Email:** google@byrnepoh.com

**Correspondent Name:** PHILIP R. POH Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 760

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0715150.461-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP R. POH

SIGNATURE: /Philip R. Poh/

PATENT 505244178 REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0783

Total Attachments: 4
source=0715150\_461\_US2\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif
source=0715150\_461\_US2\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page2.tif
source=0715150\_461\_US2\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=0715150\_461\_US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0784 6/12/2018 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYCE REID	10/02/2017
DAVID WORSHAM	09/28/2017
ANDREY DORONICHEV	09/28/2017
JOSHUA AUSTIN	10/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE DRIVE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15951673

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 2125098880

 Email:
 info@byrnepoh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PHILIP R. POH

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 760

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0715150.461-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. POH
Signature:	/Philip R Poh/
	06/12/2018

file:///C:/Users/izheng/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/A6WZ52CY/EASPA 3002989.html
REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0785

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0715150\_461\_US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0715150\_461\_US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5002989 **Receipt Date:** 06/12/2018

App. No.: 62/533,556 Filed: 7/17/2017

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned ("the Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR PRESENTING MEDIA CONTENT PREVIEWS" ("the Invention") for which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 7/17/2017 as U.S. Patent Application Number 62/533,556 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, Google Inc., existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 which together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, titles, and interests in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); any application from which the Application claims priority (including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0787 App. No.: 62/533,556 Filed: 7/17/2017 I hereby represent and warrant that I have full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given. DocuSigned by: 10/2/2017 Date: Bryce Reid Menlo Park, California I hereby represent and warrant that I have full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given. DocuSigned by: David Worsham San Francisco, California I hereby represent and warrant that I have full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given. -DocuSigned by: 9/28/2017 DBFA207538A34D6.. Andrey Doronichev San Francisco, California

I hereby represent and warrant that I have full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

DocuSigned by: Date: 10/2/2017 -D8EDC81C075842E Joshua Austin

San Francisco, California

**RECORDED: 06/26/2018** 

**PATENT REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0788**